Neumann (18-10,5-5 Atlantic East) -vs- Marymount (VA) (22-5,10-0 Atlantic East)

02/24/24 at Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

Date: 02/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dé;\%ce):Pgl89 Neumann 10 13 13 12 48

Site: Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA Marymount (VA) 15 17 12 22 66

Neumann 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Hunt,Terea * 32 7-13 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 2 1 1 15

21  Klieber,Lauren i 31 4-12 3-6 3-4 1-2 3 5 0 1 1 1 14

14  DuPont,Emily * 36 4-8 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 4 3 1 1 2 10

32 Wardrop,Jacqueline i 36 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 1 0 9

34  Breisblatt,Aubrie * 38 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 3 0 1 0

02 Holden,Lindsay 17  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

04  Gautier,Bri 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

10 Ciszkowski,Keeley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Asaka,Hannah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 5-16 5-6 2-18 20 18 13 13 4 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-8 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 19-47 404 % 5-16 31.3% 5-6 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marymount (VA) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Shackelford,Symantha * 39 6-14 2-4 7-10 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 3 21

23  Eddleton,Chandler =3 40 8-12 0-0 1-3 4-11 15 1 3 2 1 2 17

21  Smith,Claire * 38 5-10 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 3 3 1 1 11

03 Dzambo,Terra =3 30 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 5 0 0 0 4

12 Treadwell,Kyla * 26  1-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 3

00 Bulik,Samantha 10 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8

30 Achtyl,Ava 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

04  Morrison,Ella 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 2-8 12-19 13-27 40 8 16 10 3 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-7 42.86 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 1-1 100.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 26-56 46.4 % 2-8 25.0% 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Neumann

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)

MISS JUMPER by KLIEBER,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by KLIEBER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by KLIEBER,LAUREN
MISS FT by KLIEBER,LAUREN

FOUL by WARDROP,JACQUELINE
BLOCK by DUPONT,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

REBOUND DEF by KLIEBER,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE(in the paint)

FOUL by KLIEBER,LAUREN
FOUL by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

GOOD JUMPER by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DUPONT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

FOUL by HUNT,TEREA

GOOD LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

MISS 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HUNT, TEREA

GOOD LAYUP by WARDROP,JACQUELINE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by DUPONT,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK by HUNT,TEREA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WARDROP,JACQUELINE
SUB IN by HOLDEN,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

09:43
09:41
09:41
09:41

09:15
09:04
08:55
08:55

08:35

08:18

08:06

07:39
07:36
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:06
07:06
07:06
06:54
06:38
06:16
06:13
06:07

05:46

05:21

05:02

04:46

1-0

3-0

3-1
5-1

6-1

6-3

8-3

8-5

10-5

10-7

Vi1

V3

V2
V4

V5

V3

V5

V3

V5

V3

FOUL by TREADWELL,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by TREADWELL,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DZAMBO,TERRA
MISS JUMPER by DZAMBO,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by DZAMBO, TERRA

MISS FT by TREADWELL,KYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TREADWELL,KYLA

FOUL by SMITH,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

REBOUND OFF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by DZAMBO,TERRA(in the paint)

ASSIST by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by TREADWELL,KYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DZAMBO,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

MISS LAYUP by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DZAMBO,TERRA
SUB IN by MORRISON,ELLA



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE

02:59 TURNOVER by SMITH,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 02:57
02:57 STEAL by SMITH,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)(in
02:53 10-9 V1 the paint)

-- ASSIST by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

FOUL by DUPONT,EMILY 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,KYLA
02:53 SUB IN by DZAMBO,TERRA
02:53 MISS FT by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA --
MISS 3PTR by DUPONT,EMILY 02:32
== REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
02:10 MISS JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE ==
TURNOVER by HUNT, TEREA 01:59
SUB OUT by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 01:59
SUB IN by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 01:59

01:46 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by KLIEBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:30
01:30 BLOCK by MORRISON,ELLA
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KLIEBER,LAUREN 01:28
SUB IN by GAUTIER,BRI 01:28
FOUL by DUPONT,EMILY 01:19
01:19 10-12 H2 GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
01:19 MISS FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HUNT,TEREA 01:18
01:18 SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
01:18 SUB IN by BULIK,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by DUPONT,EMILY 01:18
SUB IN by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 01:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18
01:18 MISS FT by SMITH,CLAIRE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:18 10-13 H3 GOOD FT by SMITH,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE(in the paint) 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE
00:41 10-15 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BULIK,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DZAMBO,TERRA

MISS JUMPER by HUNT, TEREA 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DZAMBO,TERRA
00:05 MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,ELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,ELLA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Neumann Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
10:00 SUB OUT by BULIK,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by TREADWELL,KYLA
SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA 10:00
SUB IN by KLIEBER,LAUREN 10:00
09:39 TURNOVER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

STEAL by KLIEBER,LAUREN 09:39



GOOD JUMPER by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 09:09 12-15 H3
ASSIST by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE --

08:50 TURNOVER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
STEAL by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 08:50
MISS 3PTR by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE
07:57 MISS JUMPER by DZAMBO,TERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
07:51 TURNOVER by TREADWELL,KYLA
07:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GAUTIER,BRI 07:31
07:31 STEAL by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
07:26 MISS LAYUP by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GAUTIER,BRI 07:26
SUB IN by DUPONT,EMILY 07:26
GOOD 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN 07:02 15-15

ASSIST by WARDROP,JACQUELINE --
06:46 15-17 H2 GOOD LAYUP by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,CLAIRE

06:26 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,KYLA
06:26 SUB IN by MORRISON,ELLA
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 06:26
SUB IN by HUNT, TEREA 06:26
MISS 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,CLAIRE
06:11 SUB IN by ACHTYL,AVA
05:53 TURNOVER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
STEAL by DUPONT,EMILY 05:53
TURNOVER by DUPONT,EMILY 05:48
05:48 STEAL by MORRISON,ELLA
05:28 MISS 3PTR by DZAMBO,TERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ACHTYL,AVA
05:22 15-19 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ACHTYL,AVA(in the paint)

05:04 FOUL by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,TEREA 04:54 18-19 H 1
ASSIST by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE --
04:32 MISS LAYUP by ACHTYL,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK by KLIEBER,LAUREN 04:32
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA -
TURNOVER by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 04:21
04:21 STEAL by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
04:15 MISS LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
FOUL by KLIEBER,LAUREN 04:15
04:15 SUB OUT by DZAMBO,TERRA
04:15 SUB IN by BULIK,SAMANTHA
04:15 MISS FT by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 18-20 H2 GOOD FT by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by KLIEBER,LAUREN 03:58
03:58 STEAL by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
FOUL by HUNT,TEREA 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by ACHTYL,AVA
03:57 SUB IN by SMITH,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA 03:57
SUB IN by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 03:57
03:47 18-22 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BULIK,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST by SMITH,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 03:30

03:30 STEAL by EDDLETON,CHANDLER



GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(fastbreak)(in
03:27 18-24 H6 the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:23

03:10 FOUL by MORRISON,ELLA
GOOD FT by KLIEBER,LAUREN 03:10 19-24 HS5
GOOD FT by KLIEBER,LAUREN 03:10 20-24 H4

02:53 20-26 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BULIK,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 02:27
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:03 20-28 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint) 01:40 22-28 H6
01:40 FOUL by BULIK,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by DUPONT,EMILY 01:40 23-28 H5
01:19 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ELLA
o REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CLAIRE
01:17 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

o REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:10 23-31 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
== ASSIST by MORRISON,ELLA

FOUL by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 00:42
TURNOVER by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE 00:42
FOUL by KLIEBER,LAUREN 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 23-32 H9 GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 00:14
SUB IN by HUNT, TEREA 00:14
MISS 3PTR by HUNT, TEREA 00:06

== REBOUND DEF by BULIK,SAMANTHA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neumann Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
10:00 SUB OUT by BULIK,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by DZAMBO,TERRA
10:00 SUB IN by TREADWELL,KYLA
MISS LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint) 09:43

= REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
09:34 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN 09:17 26-34 HS8
ASSIST by WARDROP,JACQUELINE --
FOUL by DUPONT,EMILY 08:57

08:51 26-36 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(iIn the paint)
= ASSIST by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by HUNT, TEREA 08:20
- REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
08:13 MISS LAYUP by DZAMBO,TERRA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 08:13
REBOUND DEF by WARDROP,JACQUELINE --
08:09 FOUL by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
GOOD JUMPER by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 07:49 28-36 H8
07:24 MISS LAYUP by DZAMBO,TERRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CLAIRE
07:22 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint) 06:53 30-38 H S8
ASSIST by WARDROP,JACQUELINE -
06:28 MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
- REBOUND OFF by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
06:08 30-40 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by KLIEBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

05:42 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by WARDROP,JACQUELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint) 05:28 32-40 H 8

05:07 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA o
TURNOVER by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 04:58

04:58 STEAL by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

04:38 TURNOVER by SMITH,CLAIRE
STEAL by HUNT,TEREA 04:38
MISS LAYUP by DUPONT,EMILY(in the paint) 04:19

04:19 BLOCK by SMITH,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

FOUL by KLIEBER,LAUREN 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,KYLA

04:13 SUB IN by BULIK,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by KLIEBER,LAUREN 04:13
SUB IN by GAUTIER,BRI 04:13

04:13 32-41 H9 GOOD FT by DZAMBO, TERRA(fastbreak)
04:13 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by DZAMBO,TERRA(fastbreak)

04:13 SUB OUT by DZAMBO, TERRA

04:13 SUB IN by MORRISON,ELLA
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA 03:43 34-42 H8
ASSIST by DUPONT,EMILY =
FOUL by GAUTIER,BRI 03:26

02:41 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BULIK,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint) 02:39 36-44 H8

02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:37 FOUL by SMITH,CLAIRE

02:37 TURNOVER by SMITH,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by WARDROP,JACQUELINE 02:37
SUB IN by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 02:37
MISS 3PTR by HUNT, TEREA 02:16

= REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

01:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by HOLDEN,LINDSAY(in the paint) 01:34

= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE

01:08 MISS LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by GAUTIER,BRI 00:39

00:39 STEAL by BULIK,SAMANTHA

00:23 TURNOVER by MORRISON,ELLA
STEAL by DUPONT,EMILY 00:23

00:19 FOUL by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

00:19 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ELLA

00:19 SUB IN by DZAMBO, TERRA
MISS LAYUP by HUNT, TEREA(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BULIK,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Neumann Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
10:00 SUB OUT by BULIK,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by TREADWELL,KYLA

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LINDSAY 10:00

SUB OUT by GAUTIER,BRI 10:00

SUB IN by KLIEBER,LAUREN 10:00



SUB IN by WARDROP,JACQUELINE
MISS 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by KLIEBER,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

GOOD 3PTR by KLIEBER,LAUREN
ASSIST by HUNT,TEREA

GOOD LAYUP by KLIEBER,LAUREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by DUPONT,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by WARDROP,JACQUELINE(in the paint)

FOUL by DUPONT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by KLIEBER,LAUREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint)
FOUL by WARDROP,JACQUELINE

MISS LAYUP by KLIEBER,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by KLIEBER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by KLIEBER,LAUREN
SUB IN by HOLDEN,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by HUNT, TEREA

MISS LAYUP by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by HUNT, TEREA

FOUL by HUNT,TEREA

REBOUND DEF by HUNT, TEREA
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,LINDSAY

36-46

38-46

38-49
41-49

41-51
43-51

43-53

43-54

43-55

45-55

45-56
45-57

45-59

45-60

45-62

45-64

H8

H11
H8

H 10
H8

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
TURNOVER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,KYLA
GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TREADWELL,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by TREADWELL,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,KYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CLAIRE
ASSIST by DZAMBO,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by TREADWELL,KYLA

SUB IN by MORRISON,ELLA

GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
MISS FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORRISON,ELLA
SUB IN by TREADWELL,KYLA
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

MISS LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

GOOD JUMPER by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

ASSIST by DZAMBO,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DZAMBO,TERRA

SUB OUT by DZAMBO,TERRA
SUB IN by BULIK,SAMANTHA

STEAL by TREADWELL,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CLAIRE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by WARDROP,JACQUELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA

SUB IN by ASAKA,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BREISBLATT,AUBRIE

SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by ASAKA,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WARDROP,JACQUELINE
ASSIST by ASAKA,HANNAH

01:42 45-66 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by TREADWELL,KYLA

01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
24

48-66 H 18

ASSIST by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

BLOCK by EDDLETON,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by BULIK,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by DZAMBO,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by EDDLETON,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,SYMANTHA

TURNOVER by TEAM



